
Contacting your Government Officials 

It is most important to contact your state representatives. These battery and high voltage 
wire projects are being driven by NY State. Items to mention: 

• Support Home Rule and protest the ability of NYS to override local control and 
ordinances via the RAPID Act in order to fast track battery and transmission lines 
without local approvals. Gov. Hochul does not want the Federal Government telling 
her what to do, and we don’t want her telling local government what to do.  

• Halt the Construction of the Propel High Voltage Cables on our Residential Streets 
and waterways.  

• Halt the construction of dangerous BESS facilities (Battery Energy Storage Systems) 
in residential areas. 

These transmission lines and battery storage facilities are only necessary because of the 
off-shore windmills. They technically separate projects, but clearly interconnected. 

 

After contacting state officials, work on Town and County officials asking them to push 
back against the States efforts to circumvent home rule and push back on the siting of 
these dangerous facilities. 

 

Don’t know your representatives? No Problem, all the contact information for state officials 
can be found below! We will be adding local officials shortly. 

  



NYS Governor  - Kathy Hochul - 518-474-8390; 212-681-4580 

Contact the Governor: https://www.governor.ny.gov/content/governor-contact-form  

 

State Senate District Map 

 

District 1 – Anthony Palumbo (R) – 631-461-9100 – palumbo@nysenate.gov  

District 2 – Mario Mattera (R) – 631-361-2154 – mattera@nysenate.gov  

District 3 – Dean Murray (R)– 631-360-3356 – murray@nysenate.gov  

District 4 – Monica Martinez (D) – 631-341-7111 – martinez@nysenate.gov  

District 5 – Steven D. Rhoads (R) – 516-882-0630 – rhoads@nysenate.gov  

District 6 – Siela A. Bynoe (D) – 516 739-1700 – Bynoe@nysenate.gov  

District 7 – Jack Martins (R) – 516-922-1811 – martins@nysenate.gov  

District 8 – Alexis Weik – 631-665-2311 – weik@nysenate.gov  

District 9 – Patricia Canzoneri-Fitzpatrick (R) – 516-766-8383 – canzoneri@nysenate.gov  
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NYS Assembly District Map 

 

District 1 – Tommy John Schiavoni (D) – 631-537-2583 – schiavonitj@nyassembly.gov  

District 2 – Jodi Giglio (R) – 631-727-0204 – giglioj2@nyassembly.gov  

District 3 – Joe DeStefano (R) – 631-207-0073 – destefanoj@nyassembly.gov  

District 4 –  Rebecca Kassay (D) – 631-751-3094 – kassayr@nyassembly.gov  

District 5 – Doug Smith (R)– 631-585-0230 – smithd@nyassembly.gov  

District 6 – Phil Ramos (D)– 631-435-3214 – ramosp@nyassembly.gov  

District 7 – Jarett Gandolfo (R)– 631-589-0348 – gandolfoj@nyassembly.gov  

District 8 – Michael J. Fitzpatrick (R) – 631-724-2929 – FitzpatrickM@nyassembly.gov  

District 9 – Michael Durso – 516-541-4598 – dursom@nyassembly.gov  

District 10 – Steve Stern – 631-271-8025 – sterns@nyassembly.gov  

District 11 – Kwani O'Pharrow – 631-957-2087 – opharrowk@nyassembly.gov  

District 12 – Keith P. Brown – 631-261-4151 – brownk@nyassembly.gov  

District 13 – Charles D. Lavine – 516-676-0050 – LavineC@nyassembly.gov  

District 14 – David G. McDonough – 516-409-2070 – mcdonoughd@nyassembly.gov  

District 15 – Jake Blumencranz – 516-937-3571 – blumencranzj@nyassembly.gov  

District 16 – Daniel J. Norber – 516-482-6966 – norberd@nyassembly.gov  
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District 17 – John K. Mikulin – 516-228-4960 – mikulinj@nyassembly.gov  

District 18 – Noah Burroughs – 516-489-6610 – burroughsn@nyassembly.gov  

District 19 – Edward P. Ra – 516-535-4095 – rae@nyassembly.gov  

District 20 – Ari Brown – 516-431-0500 – browna@nyassembly.gov  

District 21 – Judy Griffin – 516-561-8216 – griffinj@nyassembly.gov  

District 22 – Michaelle C. Solages – 516-599-2972 – SolagesM@nyassembly.gov  
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